Transactions for 2014

Purchase Order No.

400005769
400005770
400005771
400005772
400005774
400005775
400005776
400005777
400005778
400005779
400005780
400005782
400005788
400005802
400005803
400005808
400005818
400005821
400005822
400005824
400005829
400005847
400005848
400005851
400005851
400005852
400005856

400005860
400005863
400005876
400005886
400005888
400005901
400005907
400005911
400005914
400005917
400005919
400005927
400005929
400005930
400005937
400005938
400005944
400005963
400005975
400005976
400005980
400006001
400006007
400006023
400006024
400006025

Order Date

01/10/2014
01/10/2014
01/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
03/10/2014
03/10/2014
06/10/2014
08/10/2014
08/10/2014
08/10/2014
08/10/2014
09/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
16/10/2014

17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
21/10/2014
22/10/2014
23/10/2014
23/10/2014
24/10/2014
24/10/2014
24/10/2014
03/11/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
13/11/2014
13/11/2014
14/11/2014
14/11/2014
14/11/2014
18/11/2014
19/11/2014
20/11/2014
20/11/2014
20/11/2014

Supplier

Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd
Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd
Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd
Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd

Eco Wise Insulation Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

Fitzsimons Insulations

Breffni Insulations Ltd

Moston Construction

Energystore Ltd

Waterford Insulation

Unity Technologies IT LTD

Derrick Exhibit & Trade Show Service
Vodafone ECS

Vodafone ECS

KPMG

University College Cork

Stichting Foundation Renewable Ene
Bennis Design

Fexco Business Services

HRM Recruitment Limited

Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste
Derchil Limited

Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste
Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste
Derchil Limited

Open Sky Data Systems Ltd

IEA/ETSAP

Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd

Niall Leahy TA Energy Profile

MCO Projects

Parallel Internet Ltd

Version 1 Software

RichardsDee

Micromail Ltd

Capita IB Solutions Ireland Ltd

The Economic and Social Research |
Small Firms Association

Hays Accountancy

Hays Accountancy

Energy Action Limited

IT Force

Version 1 Software

Ontario Recruitment Ltd TA The Pan
PHD Media (Ireland) Ltd

Sprayfoam Ireland Ltd

Element Energy Limited

Global Action Plan

Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste
Version 1 Software

Ordnance Survey Ireland
Kiwa-Gastec at CRE Ltd

Anthony Coughlan Heating & Plumbii

Order Value Incl Vat

112,914.00
277,561.80
111,851.28
24,770.40
227,000.00
227,000.00
227,000.00
227,000.00
568,000.00
227,000.00
568,000.00
45,503.85
22,103.99
20,971.50
20,971.50
24,600.00
277,957.86
25,000.00
9,913.80
39,378.45
27,072.79
45,400.00
45,400.00
5,400.00
40,000.00
22,700.00
25,350.30

20,000.00

21,106.80
20,365.11
44,427.60
37,478.10
37,663.83
27,676.80
28,964.39
22,355.25
42,115.00
24,600.00
21,855.72
21,855.72
29,520.00
51,660.00
27,101.82
62,619.92
74,115.03
227,000.00
127,510.00
31,235.00
45,400.00
37,663.83
144,173.22
57,996.00
170,250.00

Category

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Inspection Administration Services
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Survey Services

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Inspection Services

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Technical Support Services

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

IT Helpdesk Support services - Public Sector Energy Monitoring and Reporting Syste
Print & Build of Stand for ICOE 2014

Data Connectivity

Data Connectivity

Advice on Energy Performance Contracting

R&D Services for Development of Galway Bay Ocean Energy Test Site

IEA Renewable Energy Technology Deployment Implementing Agreement - Annual !
Design Services

Administration Services

Agency Fees

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Better Energy Warmer homes Scheme - Inspections System Development

IEA Agreement - Energy Terchnology Systems Analysis Programme - Annual Memb:
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Inspection Administration Services
BER Quality Assurance and Auditing Services

Better Energy Communities Programme Support Services

Website Support and Maintenance Services

BER System Support and Maintenance Services

Design Services - LIEN

IT Licences

Finance System Support and Maintenance Services

2014 National Energy Forecast Report

Sponsorship of 2014 Small Firms Energy and Environment Award
Agency Fees

Agency Fees

Sponsorship of SPIRIT

Agency Fees

Energy Credits Management System Support and Maintenance Services
Agency Fees

ACA Advertising Campaign

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

Energy Efficiency Cost Curves Report

Administration & Delivery of Schools Workshops

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors

BER System Support and Maintenance Services

Licence Fee for use of OSI data

HARP Database Support and Maintenance Services

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
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400006026
400006027
400006041
400006053
400006064
400006066
400006077
400006084
400006098
400006099
400006102
400006126
400006146
400006147
400006156
400006162
400006164
400006165
400006166
400006172

Please Note:

20/11/2014
20/11/2014
26/11/2014
28/11/2014
02/12/2014
02/12/2014
02/12/2014
02/12/2014
04/12/2014
04/12/2014
04/12/2014
09/12/2014
10/12/2014
10/12/2014
11/12/2014
17/12/2014
17/12/2014
17/12/2014
17/12/2014
22/12/2014

Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd
Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd

Real Event Management T/A Real N:
Open Sky Data Systems Ltd
Regional Newpapers and Printers As
Cullen Communications Ltd
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

Marshall Day Acoustics Ireland

RPS Consulting Engineers

MRIA

Fexco Business Services

Cooper Insulation Ltd

Conference Partners Ltd

RDS

AMSN Ventures T/A Natural Capital |
Irish Research Council

Ocean Energy Eurpoe

Geo Directory

Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste
Townlink Construction Ltd

i. Purchase Orders are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.
ii. Suppliers subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000.

iii. Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 15 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the
payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

iv. Although a Purchase Order may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet; in that case ‘N’ would appear in the Paid
column or it may have been partially paid and in such case a "P" would appear in the Paid column.

v. The report includes payments for goods or services and does not include grants-in-aid, reimbursements etc.

vi. Some Purchase Orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.

138,780.90
138,780.90
189,126.03
30,258.00
24,600.00
24,600.00
31,918.50
23,985.00
83,043.45
24,600.00
233,719.14
227,000.00
74,700.82
84,747.00
36,900.00
58,511.10
70,000.00
45,807.66
22,700.00
45,565.00

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Development, Management & Delivery of One Good Idea Project
Business Analysis Services

Sponsorship of Get Involved Community Initiative 2014
Sponsorship of Get Involved Community Initiative 2014
Market Research Services

Commissioned Research Services

Commissioned Research Services

Sponsorship of MRIA representation

BER Administration Services

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Energy Show Management 2015

Energy Show 2015 Venue

Contribution to Exemplar Project Development in GIFSC
Employment Based Postgraduate Programme
Sponsorship of Ocean Energy Europe 2015 Event

IT Licences

Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors
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