Transactions for 2014

Purchase Order No.	Order Date	Supplier	Order Value Incl Vat	Category	Paid
400005769	01/10/2014	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	112,914.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Inspection Administration Services	Y
400005770	01/10/2014	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	277,561.80	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Survey Services	Y
400005771	01/10/2014	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	111,851.28	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Inspection Services	Р
400005772	02/10/2014	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	24,770.40	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Technical Support Services	Р
400005774	02/10/2014	Eco Wise Insulation Ltd	227,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Ν
400005775	02/10/2014	Cooper Insulation Ltd	227,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400005776	02/10/2014	Fitzsimons Insulations	227,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Ν
400005777	02/10/2014	Breffni Insulations Ltd	227,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400005778	02/10/2014	Moston Construction	568,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400005779	02/10/2014	Energystore Ltd	227,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400005780	02/10/2014	Waterford Insulation	568,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400005782	02/10/2014	Unity Technologies IT LTD	45,503.85	IT Helpdesk Support services - Public Sector Energy Monitoring and Reporting Syste	Р
400005788	02/10/2014	Derrick Exhibit & Trade Show Service	22,103.99	Print & Build of Stand for ICOE 2014	Р
400005802	03/10/2014	Vodafone ECS	20,971.50	Data Connectivity	Y
400005803	03/10/2014	Vodafone ECS	20,971.50	Data Connectivity	Y
400005808	06/10/2014	KPMG	24,600.00	Advice on Energy Performance Contracting	Р
400005818	08/10/2014	University College Cork	277,957.86	R&D Services for Development of Galway Bay Ocean Energy Test Site	Р
400005821	08/10/2014	Stichting Foundation Renewable Ene	25,000.00	IEA Renewable Energy Technology Deployment Implementing Agreement - Annual I	Y
400005822	08/10/2014	Bennis Design	9,913.80	Design Services	Р
400005824	08/10/2014	Fexco Business Services	39,378.45	Administration Services	Y
400005829	09/10/2014	HRM Recruitment Limited	27,072.79	Agency Fees	Р
400005847	13/10/2014	Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste	45,400.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Ν
400005848	13/10/2014	Derchil Limited	45,400.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Ν
400005851	13/10/2014	Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste	5,400.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400005851	13/10/2014	Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste	40,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400005852	13/10/2014	Derchil Limited	22,700.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400005856	16/10/2014	Open Sky Data Systems Ltd	25,350.30	Better Energy Warmer homes Scheme - Inspections System Development	Р
400005860	17/10/2014	IEA/ETSAP	20,000.00	IEA Agreement - Energy Terchnology Systems Analysis Programme - Annual Memb	Y
400005863	17/10/2014	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	21,106.80	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme - Inspection Administration Services	Y
400005876	17/10/2014	Niall Leahy TA Energy Profile	20,365.11	BER Quality Assurance and Auditing Services	Р
400005886	21/10/2014	MCO Projects	44,427.60	Better Energy Communities Programme Support Services	Р
400005888	22/10/2014	Parallel Internet Ltd	37,478.10	Website Support and Maintenance Services	Р
400005901	23/10/2014	Version 1 Software	37,663.83	BER System Support and Maintenance Services	Y
400005907	23/10/2014	RichardsDee	27,676.80	Design Services - LIEN	Y
400005911	24/10/2014	Micromail Ltd	28,964.39	IT Licences	Y
400005914	24/10/2014	Capita IB Solutions Ireland Ltd	22,355.25	Finance System Support and Maintenance Services	Y
400005917	24/10/2014	The Economic and Social Research I	42,115.00	2014 National Energy Forecast Report	Y
400005919	03/11/2014	Small Firms Association	24,600.00	Sponsorship of 2014 Small Firms Energy and Environment Award	Y
400005927	11/11/2014	Hays Accountancy	21,855.72	Agency Fees	Р
400005929	11/11/2014	Hays Accountancy	21,855.72	Agency Fees	Р
400005930	11/11/2014	Energy Action Limited	29,520.00	Sponsorship of SPIRIT	Y
400005937	12/11/2014	IT Force	51,660.00	Agency Fees	Y
400005938	12/11/2014	Version 1 Software	27,101.82	Energy Credits Management System Support and Maintenance Services	Ν
400005944	13/11/2014	Ontario Recruitment Ltd TA The Pane	62,619.92	Agency Fees	Р
400005963	13/11/2014	PHD Media (Ireland) Ltd	74,115.03	ACA Advertising Campaign	Р
400005975	14/11/2014	Sprayfoam Ireland Ltd	227,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Ν
400005976	14/11/2014	Element Energy Limited	127,510.00	Energy Efficiency Cost Curves Report	P
400005980	14/11/2014	Global Action Plan	31,235.00	Administration & Delivery of Schools Workshops	P
400006001	18/11/2014	Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste	45,400.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	P
400006007	19/11/2014	Version 1 Software	37,663.83	BER System Support and Maintenance Services	Ŷ
400006023	20/11/2014	Ordnance Survey Ireland	144,173.22	Licence Fee for use of OSI data	P
400006024	20/11/2014	Kiwa-Gastec at CRE Ltd	57,996.00	HARP Database Support and Maintenance Services	N
400006025	20/11/2014	Anthony Coughlan Heating & Plumbir	170,250.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	P
		,			

400006026	20/11/2014	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	138,780.90	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400006027	20/11/2014	Kerrigan Sheanon Newman Ltd	138,780,90	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	N
400006041	26/11/2014	Real Event Management T/A Real Na	189,126.03	Development, Management & Delivery of One Good Idea Project	Р
400006053	28/11/2014	Open Sky Data Systems Ltd	30,258.00	Business Analysis Services	Р
400006064	02/12/2014	Regional Newpapers and Printers As	24,600.00	Sponsorship of Get Involved Community Initiative 2014	Y
400006066	02/12/2014	Cullen Communications Ltd	24,600.00	Sponsorship of Get Involved Community Initiative 2014	Y
400006077	02/12/2014	Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	31,918.50	Market Research Services	Р
400006084	02/12/2014	Marshall Day Acoustics Ireland	23,985.00	Commissioned Research Services	Р
400006098	04/12/2014	RPS Consulting Engineers	83,043.45	Commissioned Research Services	Р
400006099	04/12/2014	MRIA	24,600.00	Sponsorship of MRIA representation	Y
400006102	04/12/2014	Fexco Business Services	233,719.14	BER Administration Services	Р
400006126	09/12/2014	Cooper Insulation Ltd	227,000.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400006146	10/12/2014	Conference Partners Ltd	74,700.82	Energy Show Management 2015	Р
400006147	10/12/2014	RDS	84,747.00	Energy Show 2015 Venue	Р
400006156	11/12/2014	AMSN Ventures T/A Natural Capital I	36,900.00	Contribution to Exemplar Project Development in GIFSC	Y
400006162	17/12/2014	Irish Research Council	58,511.10	Employment Based Postgraduate Programme	Y
400006164	17/12/2014	Ocean Energy Eurpoe	70,000.00	Sponsorship of Ocean Energy Europe 2015 Event	Р
400006165	17/12/2014	Geo Directory	45,807.66	IT Licences	Y
400006166	17/12/2014	Munster External Walls T/a SE Syste	22,700.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Р
400006172	22/12/2014	Townlink Construction Ltd	45,565.00	Better Energy Warmer Homes Scheme Contractors	Y

Please Note:

i. Purchase Orders are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.

ii. Suppliers subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000. iii. Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 15 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

iv. Although a Purchase Order may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet; in that case 'N' would appear in the Paid column or it may have been partially paid and in such case a "P" would appear in the Paid column.

v. The report includes payments for goods or services and does not include grants-in-aid, reimbursements etc.

vi. Some Purchase Orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.